

SB232_L.033

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-232 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 10, strike "LOCATED;" and substitute
- 2 "LOCATED, AS MODIFIED, IN EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES, BY THE
- 3 BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 29-4-1107 (2)(c);".
- 4 Page 12, line 19, after "SPECIFY" insert "FOR INCOME-RESTRICTED UNITS".
- 5 Page 13, line 3, strike "50%" and substitute "FIFTY PERCENT".
- 6 Page 19, line 7, strike "ENTITIES" and substitute "ENTITIES.".
- 7 Page 19, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "WHEN THE AUTHORITY HAS
- 8 DETERMINED IT HAS".
- 9 Page 22, line 13, strike "PROJECT," and substitute "PROJECT USING INITIAL
- 10 RESTRICTED RENTS AND WITH NO UPWARD TRENDING OF RENTS,".
- 11 Page 22, line 18, strike "AVAILABLE." and substitute "AVAILABLE;".
- 12 Page 23, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "UNIQUE ECONOMIC
- 13 AND HOUSING COST ATTRIBUTES IN THE LOCAL".

** **